
2014-15 Sydney State League - 3rd Grade
Overall Statistics for Baulkham Hills (as of Feb 18, 2015)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 8-6   Home: 4-2   Away: 4-4   Conference: 8-6

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
Warwick,Jack  . 7 1 4 4-4 7 2 5 1 0 0 3 6  . 8 5 7 3 0 1 0  . 8 0 0 0 0 3-3 1 0 0 1.000

McAlonan,Alex  . 5 7 9 7-7 19 14 11 2 0 0 6 13  . 6 8 4 10 0 1 0  . 7 2 4 0 0 14-14 3 0 2  . 6 0 0

Hain,Tim  . 5 0 0 8-8 22 11 11 3 3 0 11 20  . 9 0 9 2 3 1 0  . 5 7 1 1 0 6-6 10 0 0 1.000

Bohan,Mackenzie  . 4 2 9 9-1 7 3 3 1 0 0 2 4  . 5 7 1 0 1 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

Hemmer,Phil  . 3 7 5 3-3 8 2 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 3 7 5 1 0 3 0  . 4 4 4 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000

Reed,Shaun  . 3 3 3 7-0 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 3 3 3 0 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Rymer,Chris  . 3 2 0 11-11 25 8 8 2 0 0 9 10  . 4 0 0 5 3 5 1  . 4 5 7 2 0 4-4 15 1 0 1.000

Sands,Andrew  . 3 1 0 13-13 29 12 9 1 0 0 9 10  . 3 4 5 11 2 2 0  . 5 1 2 1 0 6-7 16 26 4  . 9 1 3

Park,Steve  . 2 6 9 11-10 26 4 7 1 0 0 5 8  . 3 0 8 5 1 4 0  . 4 0 6 0 0 2-2 5 6 0 1.000

Johnson,Daniel  . 2 6 3 14-14 38 12 10 1 1 0 9 13  . 3 4 2 6 2 9 0  . 3 9 1 0 0 5-6 20 20 4  . 9 0 9

Roberts,Tom  . 2 5 0 11-1 8 3 2 1 0 0 1 3  . 3 7 5 1 0 2 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 3 7 2  . 8 3 3

Dunn,Kurt  . 2 5 0 1-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000

McAlister,Sebastian  . 2 5 0 2-1 4 0 1 1 0 0 1 2  . 5 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 9 1 0 1.000

Nicita,Tom  . 2 5 0 6-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 2 5 0 1 0 2 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

Cruse,Dylan  . 2 2 7 10-9 22 4 5 2 0 0 5 7  . 3 1 8 5 1 7 0  . 3 9 3 0 0 3-4 3 8 8  . 5 7 9

Rymer,Kerrod  . 2 1 1 11-9 19 5 4 0 0 0 4 4  . 2 1 1 3 3 4 1  . 4 0 0 0 0 2-2 53 0 0 1.000

Williams,Mitchell  . 2 0 0 11-10 20 7 4 0 0 0 6 4  . 2 0 0 6 4 2 0  . 4 5 2 1 0 3-3 52 3 3  . 9 4 8

Griffiths,Ross  . 2 0 0 6-5 10 1 2 0 0 0 3 2  . 2 0 0 4 0 3 0  . 4 0 0 1 0 0-1 5 0 0 1.000

Lewer,Jackson  . 1 6 7 5-3 6 5 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 6 7 2 3 0 0  . 5 4 5 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000

Bramley,Josh  . 1 5 4 10-8 13 6 2 0 0 0 2 2  . 1 5 4 5 3 6 0  . 4 7 6 0 0 2-2 8 6 3  . 8 2 4

Gilchrist,Liam  . 0 0 0 5-2 6 3 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 3 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 5 2  . 7 1 4

Whatson,Issac  . 0 0 0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 1 6 7 1 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Takahashi,Daiki  . 0 0 0 6-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000

Lewis,Andrew  . 0 0 0 2-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 0 14 1  . 9 3 3

Cramwell,Matthew  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 2-2 0 0 1  . 0 0 0

Buckley,Daniel  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Fields,Josh  . 0 0 0 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 1 1  . 7 5 0

Wakefield,Tim  . 0 0 0 2-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 1 0 0  . 7 5 0 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000

Holm,Pat  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000

Martin,Zac  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Burgess,Guy  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

--------------------
Bryce,Jared  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Lees,Ben  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 8 6 14 322 107 92 16 4 0 82 116  . 3 6 0 78 28 59 2  . 4 5 5 7 0 53-57 231 108 31  . 9 1 6

Opponents  . 2 7 5 14 324 82 89 14 2 1 66 110  . 3 4 0 63 13 80 8  . 4 1 1 1 3 28-31 230 109 30  . 9 1 9

LOB - Team (98), Opp (91). DPs turned - Team (9), Opp (3). TPs turned - Team (1). Picked off - Buckley,D 1, Hemmer,P 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
Whatson,Issac  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Martin,Zac  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0  . 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
Burgess,Guy  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
Inskip,Mitchell  2 . 0 8 1-1 4 1 0 0/0 0 8.2 7 4 2 6 6 2 0 0  . 2 1 2 1 2 0 0 0
Lewis,Andrew  2 . 8 4 3-1 10 7 0 0/1 0 38.0 35 25 12 21 39 3 1 0  . 2 2 6 4 4 1 0 2
Takahashi,Daiki  3 . 0 0 0-1 5 1 0 0/0 0 9.0 11 5 3 5 13 1 0 0  . 2 9 7 0 1 0 1 0
Warwick,Jack 13.50 1-0 2 2 0 0/0 0 3.1 8 9 5 3 3 1 1 0  . 4 4 4 4 2 0 0 0
Park,Steve 15.32 2-1 7 2 0 0/1 0 12.1 16 26 21 20 14 4 0 0  . 2 9 6 4 2 1 0 1
Bramley,Josh 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 3 2 2 1 1 1 0 0  . 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cramwell,Matthew 40.50 0-1 2 1 0 0/0 0 1.1 5 6 6 3 0 2 0 0  . 6 2 5 3 1 0 0 0
Gilchrist,Liam 99.00 0-1 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.0 3 4 4 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 1 0 0 0
Totals  6 . 4 3 8-6 14 14 0 1/1 0 77.0 89 82 55 63 80 14 2 1  . 2 7 5 20 13 3 1 3

Opponents  9 . 7 4 6-8 14 14 3 1/1 0 76.2 92 107 83 78 59 16 4 0  . 2 8 6 27 28 3 7 0

PB - Team (6), Johnson,D 2, Bramley,J 1, Williams,M 1, Takahashi,D 1, McAlister,S 1, Opp (2). Pickoffs - Team (2), Lewis,A 2,
Opp (2). SBA/ATT - Williams,M (18-18), Johnson,D (8-8), Lewis,A (7-8), Park,S (6-7), Takahashi,D (6-6), Cramwell,M (4-4),
Inskip,M (2-2), Bramley,J (2-2), Warwick,J (2-2), McAlister,S (0-1), Fields,J (0-1), Gilchrist,L (1-1), Whatson,I (0-1).



2014-15 Sydney State League - 3rd Grade
Overall Statistics for Baulkham Hills (as of Feb 18, 2015)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
Rymer,Kerrod 53 53 0 0 1.000 4 0 0   - - - 0 0
Rymer,Chris 16 15 1 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0
Hemmer,Phil 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Park,Steve 11 5 6 0 1.000 2 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0
Hain,Tim 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
McAlister,Sebastian 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 1 0
Wakefield,Tim 6 6 0 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
Dunn,Kurt 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Griffiths,Ross 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Holm,Pat 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Takahashi,Daiki 3 2 1 0 1.000 1 6 0 1.000 1 0
Lewer,Jackson 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Bohan,Mackenzie 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Warwick,Jack 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Nicita,Tom 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Inskip,Mitchell 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Williams,Mitchell 58 52 3 3  . 9 4 8 0 18 0 1.000 1 0
Lewis,Andrew 15 0 14 1  . 9 3 3 3 7 1  . 8 7 5 0 0
Sands,Andrew 46 16 26 4  . 9 1 3 7 0 0   - - - 0 0
Johnson,Daniel 44 20 20 4  . 9 0 9 2 8 0 1.000 2 0
Roberts,Tom 12 3 7 2  . 8 3 3 2 0 0   - - - 0 0
Bramley,Josh 17 8 6 3  . 8 2 4 0 2 0 1.000 1 0
Fields,Josh 4 2 1 1  . 7 5 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0
Gilchrist,Liam 7 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
McAlonan,Alex 5 3 0 2  . 6 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Cruse,Dylan 19 3 8 8  . 5 7 9 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
Cramwell,Matthew 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
Lees,Ben 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Buckley,Daniel 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Reed,Shaun 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Burgess,Guy 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Martin,Zac 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Bryce,Jared 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Whatson,Issac 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 370 231 108 31  . 9 1 6 9 28 3  . 9 0 3 6 0

Opponents 369 230 109 30  . 9 1 9 3 53 4  . 9 3 0 2 0


